options, warrants, derivatives or convertible rights affecting the Shares.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
prior to Completion for the sale and purchase of the First Batch Sale Shares; (ii)
immediately after Completion for the sale and purchase of the First Batch Sale
Shares but before Completion of the sale and purchase of the Second Batch Sale
Shares and the Offer; and (iii) immediately after Completion for the sale and
purchase of all Sale Shares but before the Offer, in each case assuming there are
no shareholding changes other than the Acquisition:

17

Immediately prior to Completion
for the sale and purchase of the

First Batch Sale Shares and as at the
date of this joint announcement

Immediately after Completion
for the sale and purchase of the

First Batch Sale Shares but
before Completion for the sale and

purchase of the Second Batch
Sale Shares and the Offer

Immediately after Completion
for the sale and purchase of all

Sale Shares but before the Offer

Number of Shares
Approximate %
of issued Shares Number of Shares

Approximate %
of issued Shares Number of Shares

Approximate %
of issued Shares

(A) Offeror and the Offeror
Concert Parties

Offeror (Note 1) – – 240,748,400 53.15 247,708,066 54.69

(B) Seller
Seller 247,708,066 54.69 6,959,666 1.54 – –

(C) Sub-total 247,708,066 54.69 247,708,066 54.69 247,708,066 54.69

(D) Public Shareholders 205,239,934 45.31 205,239,934 45.31 205,239,934 45.31

Total 452,948,000 100.00 452,948,000 100.00 452,948,000 100.00

Notes:

1. The Offeror is legally, beneficially and wholly owned by Mr. Gao.

2. The Seller, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, is legally, beneficially and
wholly owned by Mr. Wu.

3. Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments.
Figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding
them.

5. INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

The Company is a company incorporated in Bermuda as an exempted company
with limited liability under the Companies Act 1981 of Bermuda, the Shares of
which are currently primary listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange